Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	7189 ▼	₩	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the at	tached original docum	ents or copy the	reof.	•
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5_ 4 ~ 4 VICTOR VANPAL	2. Name and and Name: BE Internal Address:	ddress of receiving p ST VALUE	arty(ies) MERCHAN	OISE GPP.	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Addres City: CoMM Individual	ss: 2939 S. Sex State: (s) citizenship	CA Zip:	_	OFFICE OF
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🌠 No		Partnership		-4  -4	70
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name		on-State CALI		SECTION 9: 0	PUBLIC RECORDS
OtherO4/01/2004	representative de (Designations me	t domiciled in the United Sesignation is attached: ust be a separate documers) & address(es) attached	Yes 🖳 No nt fr <u>om</u> assignm <u>e</u> n	No No	RUS
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademar	k Registration No.(s)	2069	527	
Additional number(s) at	tached 📮 Yes	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BEST VALUE MERCHANDISE CORP.		r of applications and involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.4</u>	00	
	Enclos	ed			
	Author	ized to be charged to	deposit acco	unt	
Street Address: 2939 S. VAIL AVE.	8. Deposit acco	ount number:			:
City: COMMERCE State: CX 210.90040		e copy of this page if p	aying by deposi	t account)	
	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  HBERT CHIANG	0	correct and any atta	4/21/2	true 2004	
Name of Person Signing S	ignature er sheet, attachments, and	d document:	Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with				****	•

05/05/2004 STOM11

00000024 2069527

Compaissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0771** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Victor Vanpal of 1828 S. Van Ness Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90019, has adopted, used and is using the "Victory" trademark which is under Registration No. 2069527, dated June 10, 1997; and Whereas,

Best Value Merchandise Corporation of 2939 S. Vail Avenue, City of Commerce, California 90040, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Victor Vanpal does hereby assign to the said Best Value Merchandise Corporation all right, title, and interest in the "Victory" trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

RECORDED: 05/04/2004

Dated: April 1, 2004

Victor Vanpal

TRADEMARK REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0772